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Humidifier Replacement Parts 
Parts Price Schedule

Item
Qty.

Req’d
GFI 

Number Description of Part
LIST / RETAIL

PRICE EACH

1

1 7534 15-2 Room blower assembly 
110/1 DS15/RS15

$323.80

1 7535 35-2 Room blower assembly 
230/1 DS35/RS35

$323.80

2 1 7536 35-20 Internal steam distributor 
manifold RS15/RS35

$42.78

3

1 7532 15-1 Control module 110/1 
DS15/RS15

$809.02

1 7533 35-1 Control module 230/1 
DS35/RS35

$809.02

4

1 7523 15-14 Replacement Steam 
Cylinder for DS15/RS15

$241.12

1 7524 35-14 Replacement Steam 
Cylinder for DS35/RS35

$294.27

1 7543 35-15 Replacement Steam 
Cylinder (Low Conductivity) for 
DS35/RS35

$294.27

5 1 7551 35-18 On/Off switch $42.78

6

1 7539 15-4 Drain valve assembly 
110/1 DS15/RS15

$171.85

1 7541 35-4 Drain valve assembly 
230/1 DS35/RS35

$155.96

7

1 7537 15-3 Fill/tempering valve  
assembly 110/1 DS15/RS15

$116.58

1 7538 35-3 Fill/tempering valve  
assembly 230/1 DS35/RS35

$118.44

8 1 7501 20-4 Fill Connector $57.95

9

1 7545 RMB15 Remote blower Kit for 
DS15

$1444.45

1 7540 RMB35 Remote blower Kit for 
DS35

$1444.45

Elite Steam Models DS15/RS15 & DS35/RS35
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3

4
5
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9

Qty GFI Sug'd
Item Req'd NUMBER Description of Part Retail Distr.

1 1 7534 15-2 Room blower assembly 110/1 DS15/RS15
1 7535 35-2 Room blower assembly 230/1 DS35/RS35

2 1 7536 20-51 Internal steam distributor manifold RS15/RS35

3
1 7532 15-1 Control module 110/1 DS15/RS15
1 7533 35-1 Control module 230/1 DS35/RS35
1 7523 15-14 Replacement Steam Cylinder for DS15/RS15

4 1 7524 35-14 Replacement Steam Cylinder for DS35/RS35
1 7543 35-14L Replacement Steam Cylinder (Low Conductivity) for DS35/RS35

5 1 7557 35-31 On/Off switch 

6 1 7539 15-4 Drain valve assembly 110/1 DS15/RS15
1 7541 35-4 Drain valve assembly 230/1 DS35/RS35

7 1 7537 15-3 Fill/tempering valve assembly 110/1 DS15/RS15
1 7538 35-3 Fill/tempering valve assembly 230/1 DS35/RS35

8 1 7501 20-4 Fill Connector

9 1 7545 RMB15 Remote blower Kit for DS15
1 7540 RMB35 Remote blower Kit for DS35

PARTS NOT SHOWN
10 1 7500 20-1 Steam Nozzle
11 1 7513 20-2 Steam Hose 7/8" I.D. Purchased by the foot
12 1 7512 20-3 Condensate Hose 5/16" I.D. 7ft.
13 1 7556 35-30  Internal cables kit 
14 1 7544 20-50 Blower filter kit 
15 1 7442 20-52 90 degree drain adapter 
16 1 7548 20-53 Fill cup 
17 1 7546 20-54 Internal hoses kit RS15/RS35
18 1 7547 20-55 Internal hoses kit DS15/DS35
19 1 7558 35-32 Cover screws 
20 1 7522 DP030D22RU 12" Distribution Manifold 

8

1

GFI 
Number Description of Part

LIST / RETAIL

PRICE EACH

PARTS NOT SHOWN

7500 20-1 Steam Nozzle $151.28

7513 20-2 Steam Hose 7/8” I.D.  
Priced per Foot

$18.34

7512 25-13 Condensate Hose 1/4” I.D. 
Priced per Foot

$3.15

7517 35-60  Internal cables kit $142.63

7544 35-19 Blower filter kit $11.67

7542 35-21    90 degree drain adapter $14.27

7548 35-22 Fill cup $86.93

7546 35-23 Internal hoses kit RS15/
RS35

$94.11

7547 35-24 Internal hoses kit DS15/
DS35

$103.27

7553 35-25 Cover screws $10.50

7521 25-10    12" Steam Manifold 
22mm (7/8") 

$189.53

7525 DMNKIT Duct Mount Kit $590.75

7522 25-11    17.5" Steam Manifold 
22mm (7/8")

$212.25

7520 HC-201 High Limit Humidistat $346.95

7519 GFX50  Modulating Humidistat 
24V (Tstat option)

$405.05


